

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24954/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 28/4/2008 in WP.No.10008/04 of  
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS)

SPL.OFFICER/PRES.SALEM CO-OP. SUGAR MILLS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T. NADU &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for permission to file additional documents and exemption from  
filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 26013 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/10/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)            Mr. L. Nageshwar Rao, Sr.Adv.  
                                  Mr. Dayan Krishnan, Adv.  
                                  Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.  
                                  Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.  
                                  Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.  
  
                                  Mr. K.V. Viswanathan, Adv.  
                                  Mr. B. Raghunath, Adv.  
                                  Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice.

Meanwhile, there shall be ad interim stay.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]            [ Vinod Kulvi]  
Court Master            Court Master