

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24954/2008

SPL.OFFICER/PRES.SALEM CO-OP.SUGAR MILLS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents
and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 26013 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26743 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 29782-29783 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Pathak, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

Mr. S. Thananjayan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

SLP(C) No.24954/2008

Respondent No.3 has filed counter affidavit.

No counter affidavit has been filed by respondent Nos.1 and 2

and there is also no request for the same.

SLP(C) No.26013/2008

There is no appearance for respondent Nos.1, 3 and 6.

Item No.94

-2-

Petitioner to file process fee and spare copies in a week to issue
fresh notice to respondent Nos.4, 5 and 7.

SLP(C) No.26743/2008

There is no appearance for respondent Nos.2 and 3.

Respondent No.1 is granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C) Nos.29782 and 29783/2008

Petitioner to file process fee and spare copy in a week to issue fresh notice to the respondents.

List again on 20.7.2009.

(M.P. Bhadran)
Registrar

rd