

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24954/2008

SPL.OFFICER/PRES.SALEM CO-OP.SUGAR MILLS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 26013 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26743 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 29782-29783 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dayan Krishhnan, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil A, Menon, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.
Mr. Atul B., Adv.
Ms. Sangita Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv,
Mr. B. Ragunath, Adv.
Mr. A. Lakshmi Narayanan, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv,
Mr. Danish Zubair Khan, Adv.
Mr. Sunit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Kumar, Adv,

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.
Mr. S. Thananjayan, Adv
Mr. B. Sridhar, Adv,
M/S. K.Ramkumar & Associates

Item No.36

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos.24954,26743 and 29782-29783/2008

Service is complete on all the respondents in all
the matters.

SLP(C) No.26013/2008

Respondent No.3 has filed counter affidavit.

No counter affidavit has been filed by respondent

Nos.1 and 2 and last chance is already over.

Petitioner to take fresh steps within a week, as last chance, for issuance of notice on respondent Nos.4 to 7, by registered post, acknowledgment due.

List the incomplete matters on 25.3.2010.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar

rd