

S U P R E M E                      C O U R T   O F       I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26013/2008

VELLORE CO-OP SUGAR MILLS MATRICULN.SCL.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INSPECTOR OF MATRICULATION SCHOOLS & ORS                      Respondent(s)  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
with  
SLP(C) No.26743/2008  
(with office report)

Date: 25/03/2010                      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.    B. Ragunath, Adv.  
Mr.    Vijay Kumar, Adv.  
Mr.    Ashwani Singh, Adv.  
Ms.    Sangitaa Chauhan, Adv.  
Mr.    Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.  
Mr.    B. Sridhar, Adv.  
M/s    K. Ramkumar & Associates

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.26013/2008

Respondent No.3 has filed counter affidavit.

No counter affidavit has been filed by respondent

Nos.1 and 2 and last chance is already over.

Await service on respondent Nos.4 to 7.

Item No.37

-2-

SLP(C) No.26743/2008

Service is complete.

List the incomplete matters on 13.5.2010.

(M.K. GUPTA)  
Registrar

rd