

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24954/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 28/04/2008 in WP No.10008/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

SPL.OFFICER/PRES.SALEM CO-OP.SUGAR MILLS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 26013 of 2008

(With appln. for bringing on record the L.Rs of deceased respondent and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26743 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 29782-29783 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24568 of 2010

(With appln. for permission to place addl. Documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 21/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dayan Krishnan,Adv.
Mr. Gautam Narayan,Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.

-2-

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.(NP)
Mr. Ragunath,Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.Mr. Abraham M. Pattiyani,Adv.
Mrs. Manju A. Pattiyani,Adv.
Dr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, Adv.Mr. Danish Zubair K.,Adv.
Mr. Sumit Kumar, Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. Indu Malhotra,Sr.Adv.
Ms. Namrata Sood,Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, AAG,
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna ,Adv
Mr. A. Santha Kumaran,Adv.
Mr. B. Balaji,Adv.

Mr. S. Ravi Shankar, Adv.

M/S. K.Ramkumar & Associates
Ms. E.R. Sumathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter.

List after four weeks.

In the meantime, fresh steps be taken to serve the unserved
proposed L.Rs of deceased respondent nos. 4 & 5 in Special Leave
Petition (C) No. 26013 of 2008.

Dasti, in addition, is also permitted.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR.P.A

(KUSUM GULATI)
COURT MASTER