

\  
ITEM NO.MM-1

COURT NO.1

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24954/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 28/04/2008 in WP No.10008/2004 of The  
HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

SPL.OFFICER/PRES.SALEM CO-OP.SUGAR MILLS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and prayer for interim relief and office  
report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 24568 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26013 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26743 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 29782-29783 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/03/2014 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

Ms. Nalini Chidambaram, Sr. Adv. (Mentioned by)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following

O R D E R

List on any one of the Tuesday in the month of July, 2014  
before an appropriate Bench.

[ Madhu Bala ]  
Court Master

[ Savita Sainani ]  
Assistant Registrar