

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24954/2008

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28/04/2008 in WP No. 10008/2004 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

SPL.OFFICER/PRES.SALEM CO-OP.SUGAR MILLS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for directions and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 26013/2008

(With appln.(s) for Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 26743/2008

(With appln.(s) for Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 29782-29783/2008

(With appln.(s) for Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 24568/2010

(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 22/07/2014 These petitions were

called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dayan Krishnan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.

Ms. Asmita Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mubashir Mushtaq, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

Mr. V. Mohana, Adv.

Mr. B. Ragunath, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Madhu Bala

Date: 2014.08.16

13:22:10 IST

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

Reason:

Mr. Sumit Kumar, Adv.

...2/-

-2-

Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Nalini Chidambaram, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Nishtha Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Suman Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Apoorav Bhumesh,Adv.

Mr. Varun Singh,Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta ,Adv.

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna ,Adv.

Ms. Vanita Chandrakant Giri,Adv.

Mr. A.Santa Kumar,Adv.

Ms. E. R. Sumathy,Adv.

Mr. Ram Lal Roy,Adv.

Ms. Anjani Aiyagani,Adv.

M/s. K. Ramkumar & Associates ,Adv.

Mr. S. Ravi Shankar ,Adv.

Mr. S.Yamunah Nachiar,Adv.

Ms. Sangitaa Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C)Nos.24954, 26013, 26743, 29782-29783 of 2008

Heard learned counsel for the parties and perused the relevant material.

We do not find any legal and valid ground for interference.

The special leave petitions are dismissed.

SLP(C)NO.24568/2010

None appears.

The special leave petition is dismissed for non-prosecution.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER